

City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Details

File #: 21-081 Version: 1 Name: Copper Ridge MD

Type:ResolutionStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:1/14/2021In control:City Council

On agenda: 2/23/2021 Final action: 2/23/2021

Title: A Resolution Approving the Issuance of Debt by Copper Ridge Metropolitan District in the Form of a

Limited Tax Obligation Loan in a Principal Amount Not to Exceed a Principal Amount of \$6,000,000.

(Legislative Item)

Presenter:

Carl Schueler, Comprehensive Planning Manager, Planning and Community Development

Sponsors:

Indexes: Issuance of Debt, Metropolitan District

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution CopperRidgeMD, 2. PowerPoint, 3. 1- Transmittal Memo Copper Ridge Met

Dist_January 2021, 4. 2- Copper Ridge Term Sheet 12.16, 5. 3- Copper Ridge MD 2021 Loan Agreement, 6. 4- CRMD Cash Flow Model_1.19.2021, 7. 5- CRMD 2021 Loan Imprrovements Map, 8. 6- Draft District Opinion letter, 9. 7- Stifel External Financial Advisor Cert_CRMD_January 2021, 10.

Signed Resolution 26-21

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/23/2021	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
2/8/2021	1	Council Work Session	referred	